RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY Contractor: TRAX Construction Co.
VILLAGE OF HUNTING VALLEY, CUYAHOGA & GEAUGA COUNTIES 30701 Euclid Ave

Wickliffe, OH 44092
Change Order: No. 2

Contract # RC-0093-AC-2019
Date: December 9, 2019
Project: RECONSTRUCTION OF SECTIONS A-C OF COUNTY LINE ROAD

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

NONE

Change to CONTRACT PRICE:

ADDITIONS:
Item ODOT Description Quantity Unit Total
No. No. ofltem
202 Headwall Removed 2 EACH $575.00 $1,150.00
50 832 Construction Seeding and Mulching 4660.0 CY $0.70 $3,262.00
55 602 Concrete Masonry 1.2 CY $1,000.00 $1,200.00
65 611 15" Conduit, Type A 77.5 FEET $83.00 $6,432.50
67 611 18" Conduit, Type A 62.0 FEET $79.00 $4,898.00
68 611 18" Conduit, Tupe C 40.0 FEET $72.00 $2,880.00
69 611 18" Conduit, Type D 3.7 FEET $72.00 $266.40
7 611 24" Conduit, Type B 15.0 FEET $80.00 $1,200.00
105 638 12" Cutting-In Sleeve, Valve And Valve 1 EACH $1,600.00 $1,600.00
Box, Complete
WS 2 --  Mather Lane - 12" Storm (HV) 1 LUMP  $1,094.46 $1,094.46
WS5b «-  Manhole ID-8 Modifications (HV) 1 LUMP  $4,255.18 $4,255.18
WS5a --  Manhole D-8 Downtime (HV) 1 LUMP $1,802.88 $1,802.88
WS 6 --  Unidentified Utility Conflict Sta. 1 LUMP  $3,501.98 $3,501.98
1230+50 to 1231+50 (HV)
WS 7 -~ Poor Sub-Grade at Benching (RT) I LUMP  $1,670.46 $1,670.46
wS9 --  Unknown Drainage Structure Sta. 1339+43 t LUMP $495.30 $495.30
(HV)
WS 10 --  CWD Additional Plan Review Fees (HV) I LUMP  $3,888.33 $3,888.33
WS 11 -- Verify Water Line Depths (HV) 1 LUMP  $6,002.21 $6,002.21
wS 12 -~ Cleveland Water - Insulate Only - Water 1 LUMP $20,696.16 $20,696.16
Main (HV)
wS13 - Re-Establish Drive Sta. 1344+00 (RT) 1 LUMP $406.84 $406.84
WS 16 -~ Siorm MH D-7 Modifications 1 LUMP  $4,285.83 $4,285.83
WS 22 - Road Realignment (Additional Survey / 1 LUMP  $2,731.25 $2,731.25
Quantity Confirmation) (HV)
WS 30 -~ Removal of Snow in Curbed Areas (LIV) 1 LUMP  $2,390.17 $2,390.17
WS 31 -- Concrete Pad Removal (HV) 1 LUMP $634.56 $634.56
WS 32 -~ Cost to remobilize to for storm sewer 1 LUMP $949.55 $949.55
installations (HV)
WS 35 --  Asphalt Pavement additional Mobilization I LUMP  $5,750.00 $5,750.00
ees (HV)

TOTAL ADDITIONS $83,444.06



DEDUCTIONS:

Item ODOT Description Quantity
No. No. ofltem
NONE
Recomm by Geauga County Engineer
(21319
Date
tion Co
P,
Christopher R. Valletto, President ” Dl
Approved by Russell Township Board of Trustees
/dcvv}_ /& /é a/g" ~— yEN / 8 /A
Date

Gify G. Gab

' Justin Madden

,/,7,//2;./?

I’ "’
"~
yics Mucller

Unit Total
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS $0.00
ORIGINAL CONTRACT $3,928,563.70
TOTAL ADDS $83,444.06
TOTAL DEDUCTS $0.00
REVISED CONTRACT $4,012,007.76

The changes contained in this CHANGE ORDER
will not be a basis for any additional time or
compensation beyond the times or amounts

listed in the CHANGE ORDER .



)

@i www.russelltownship.us

Phone: 440-338-7783
RUSSELL TOWNSHIP Fax: 440-338-1965

Project Name: RECONSTRUCTION OF SECTIONS A-C OF COUNTY LINE ROAD -
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

Contract Number: RC-0093-AC-2019

Contractor: TRAX CONSTRUCTION CO.

Certificate of Availability of Funds

It is herby certified that the amount required to meet the obligations of this contract in the fiscal
year in which the contract has been made has been lawfully appropriated for the purposes of the
contract and is in the treasury or in the process of collection to the credit of an appropriate fund
free from any previous encumbrances, obligations, or certificates now outstanding.

Wﬂ/o&éa s ca W com /L/f!//7

Flscal Officer Karen Walder Date

Russell Township Fiscal Office




