RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

VILLAGE OF HUNTING VALLEY, CUYAHOGA & GEAUGA COUNTIES

Change Order: No. 3
Contract # RC-0093-AC-2019
Date: December 17, 2019

Contractor: TRAX Construction Co.
30701 Euclid Ave
Wickliffe, OH 44092

Project: RECONSTRUCTION OF SECTIONS A-C OF COUNTY LINE ROAD

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

NONE

Change to CONTRACT PRICE:

ADDITIONS:
Item ODOT Description Quantity
No. No. ofltem
NONE
DEDUCTIONS:
Item ODOT Description Quantity
No. No. ofltem
10} 638 12" Water Main Ductile Iron Pipe, With ~ 1043.5 FEET
Push-On Joints And Retained
Mechanical Fittings, Ansi Class 52
111 SPECIAL Retap And Reconnect Water Service 5.0 EACH
Connection, Short Side, Complete
125 518 Porous Backfill With Geotextile Fabric 200.0 CY
126 SPECIAL Retaining Wall, Misc.: Stone Essence 1811.0 SF
Post Construction Wall Staining
127 SPLCIAL Retaining Wall, Misc.: Modular Block 1811.0 SF
Wall
Recommended by Geauga County Engineer
j2 =17 -4
Joe Cayjtell, PE, PS Date
12-17-/7F
Christopher R. Valletto, President Datc
Approved by Russell Township Board of Trustees
Date

ﬁry Q. Gabra

1 ‘v
Justin Madden

/ James Mucller

/Z//gjz

Datc

(2/5</19
[§ 4 !

Date

Unit Total
TOTAL ADDITIONS $0.00
Unit Total
$155.00 $161,742.50
$875.00 $4,375.00
$60.00 $12,000.00
$3.00 $5.433.00
$74.00 $134,014.00
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS $317,564.50
REVISED CONTRACT (C02) $4,012,007.78
TOTAL ADDS $0.00
IOTAL DEDUCTS $317,564.50
REVISED CONTRACT (CO3) $3,694,443.28

The changes contained in this CHANGE ORDER

will not be a basis for any additional time or
compensation beyond the times or amounts
listed in the CHANGE ORDER .



)

@* www.russelltownship.us

Phone: 440-338-7783
RPUSSELL TOWNSHIP Fax: 440-338-1965

Project Name: RECONSTRUCTION OF SECTIONS A-C OF COUNTY LINE ROAD -
CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

Contract Number: RC-0093-AC-2019

Contractor: TRAX CONSTRUCTION CO.

Certificate of Availability of Funds

It is herby certified that the amount required to meet the obligations of this contract in the fiscal
year in which the contract has been made has been lawfully appropriated for the purposes of the
contract and is in the treasury or in the process of collection to the credit of an appropriate fund
free from any previous encumbrances, obligations, or certificates now outstanding.

/4/ /wﬁa b5 ca P08 1e/re/17

lscal Officer Karen Walder Date

Russell Township Fiscal Office




