RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY Contractor: TRAX Construction Co.
VILLAGE OF HUNTING VALLEY, CUYAHOGA & GEAUGA COUNTIES 30701 Euclid Ave
Wickliffe, OH 44092

Change Order: No. 16

Contract # RC-0093-AC-2019

Date: January 8, 2021

Project: RECONSTRUCTION OF SECTIONS A-C OF COUNTY LINE ROAD

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

NONE
Change to CONTRACT PRICE:

ADDITIONS:
Item ODOT Description Quantity Unit Total
“ement Stabilized Subsr 2 es Dec
n 206 Cu‘mnt Stubilized Subgrade, |2 Inches Decp 1730 SY $3.00 $3.316.00
(Min.)
* Asphait Concrete Base, PG64-22, As Pe o
%2 301 :ﬂ;::bph it Concrete Base, PGo. As Per 643 CY $105.00 $6.751.50
113 638 Vabve Box Adjusted To Grade 0 EACH S75.00 ST30.00
7 SPEC Fire Hydrant Adpsted o Grade I EACH S1,060.00 S1,000.00
Ixtend 'S E diust Hydrant To
Jos spiege ExteniShorton And Adjust Hydruot To I EACH  $3,200.00 §3.200,00
Grade, Stranght Type
TOTAL ADDITIONS 514,017.50
DEDUCTIONS:
Item ODOT Description Quantity Unit Total
No, No.  ofliem
17 203 Excavation, As Per Plan 1226,0 CY F10.00 S12.266100
I 203 Excavation {Drives) 270 CY S10.00 S270L00
21 204 Subgrade Compaction (Lrives) 165.0 8Y $1.00 S165.00
24 206 Cement Stabihzed Suberade, Exa Volume 164 CY $3,06) SR02.00
Pavement Pluning, Asphalt Cancrete , . =
2 25 & 787.0 SY 0.0 78700
28 254 (T=Varible) 787.0 8Y $10.00 ST.RTGON
33 Ol Gas Valve Box Adjusted To Grade | EACH $25.00 £25.00
35 621 Monument Assembly & BACH L500.00 S3OHECR)
36 SPEC  Mailbux Support 2 EACH 51900 SES8.00
3 SPEC  Mailbox Removed And Reset 21 EACH 5125.00 S2.625.080
a0 659 Soil Analysis Test 5 EACH $375.00 S1ETS.00
41 659 Topsoil, Fumished And Placed 1003.0 CY §15.00 S15,045.00
42 659 Repair Sceding And Mulching 2134 SY $1.00 S2,134.00
13 659 Inter-Seeding 2134 8Y $0,50 S1.067.00
45 659 Limwe 8.6 ACRE $100,00 S860.00
46 0639 Waler 1.0 MGAL £50.00 $30.00
17 659 Mowing 365.0 MSF $2.00 S730.00
38 605 0" Base Pipe Underdrins 360.8 FEET S15.00 S6,108.80
80 SPEC Miscellancous Metal 652 LBS F2.04) S1,304.00
83 301 3" Asphalt Concrete Base {Drives) 584 CY $203.00 $H1,855.20
%4 34 Aggregate Base (Drives) 230 CY £60.00 S§1,500.00
87 407 Tack Coar 1946 GAL $2.00 S3,880.00
94 875 Longitudinal Joint Adhesive 124 LBS £2.00 S248.00
123 644 Stop Line 447 FEET $7.00 31290
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS §74,204.90
Recommended by Gicauga County Engineer
REVISED CONTRACT (CO15) $3,878,510.55
Dute TOTAL ADDS $14,017.50

TOTAL DEDUCTS $74,204 .90
REVISED CONTRACT (CO14) $3,818,323.15

Christopher R. Valletio, President Date

Approved by Russell Township Beard of Trustees

Gary G (bram Drate

Kristina Port Dute

James Mueller Dinte



RC-0093-AC-2019
Geauga County

The Reconstruction of County Line Road, Sections A-C
Russell Township Village of Hunting Valley

Construction Cost MOU
Change Order No. 16

ITEM OoDOT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL PARTICIPATION % QUANTITY
NO. NO. OF ITEM QUANTITIES UNIT BID TOTAL BID 100% HV HV RT CHECK

1 103 Contract Performance Bond and Premium 0.0 LUMP $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
2 201 Clearing And Grubbing, As Per Plan 0.0 LUMP $70,389.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
3 202 Headwall Removed 0.0 EACH $575.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
4 202 Pavement Removed 0.0 SY $12.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
5 202 Walk Removed 0.0 SF $2.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
6 202 Steps Removed 0.0 LUMP  $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
7 202 Concrete Barrier Removed 0.0 FEET $8.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
8 202 Pipe Removed, 24" And Under 0.0 FEET $8.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
9 202 Guardrail Removed 0.0 FEET $3.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
10 202 Catch Basin Removed 0.0 EACH $485.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
11 202 Fence Removed For Reuse, As Per Plan 0.0 FEET $13.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
12 202 Gate Removed For Reuse, As Per Plan 0.0 FEET $55.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
13 202 Removal Misc.: Railroad Ties 0.0 FEET $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
14 202 Removal Misc.: Stone Wall 0.0 FEET $22.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
15 202 Removal Misc.: Brick Walk 0.0 SF $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
16 203 Embankment, As Per Plan 0.0 cY $12.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
17 203 Excavation, As Per Plan -1226.0 CY $10.00 ($12,260.00) -688.4 ($6,884.00) -268.80 -$2,688.00 -268.80 ($2,688.00) -1226.00 0.00
18 203 Excavation (Drives) -27.0 CY $10.00 ($270.00) =27 ($270.00) $0.00 $0.00 -27.00 0.00
19 204  Proof Rolling 0.0 HOUR $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
20 204  Subgrade Compaction 0.0 SY $1.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
21 204 Subgrade Compaction (Drives) -165.0 SY $1.00 ($165.00) -70 ($70.00)| -95.00 -$95.00 $0.00 -165.00 0.00
22 206 Portland Cement 0.0 TON $154.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
23 206 Cement Stabilized Subgrade, 12 Inches Deep (Min) 772.0 SY $3.00 $2,316.00 $0.00 | 223.00 $669.00| 549.00 $1,647.00 772.00 0.00
24 206 Cement Stabilized Subgrade, Extra Volume -160.4 CcY $5.00 ($802.00) $0.00  -80.2 -$401.00) -80.2 ($401.00) -160.40 0.00
25 206 Mixture Design For Chemically Stabilized Soils 0.0 LUMP $15,928.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
26 206 Pre-Grind, 12 Inches Deep (Min) 0.0 SY $2.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
27 209 Preparing Subgrade For Shoulder Paving, As Per Plan 0.0 STA $55.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
28 254  Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete (T=Variable) -787.0 SY $10.00 ($7,870.00) $0.00 | -393.50 -$3,935.00 -393.50 ($3,935.00) _787.00 0.00
29 606 Guardrail, Type MGS 0.0 FEET $17.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
30 606 Anchor Assembly, MGS Type E-98 0.0 EACH  $2,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
31 606  Anchor Assembly, MGS Type T 0.0 EACH  $1,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
32 608 4" Concrete Walk 0.0 SF $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
33 611 Gas Valve Box Adjusted To Grade -1.0 EACH $25.00 ($25.00) $0.00  -0.50 -$12.50 -0.50 ($12.50) -1.00 0.00
34 616 Dust Control, Stabilization, As Per Plan 0.0 MGAL $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
35 623 Monument Assembly -6.0 EACH $500.00 ($3,000.00) -4 ($2,000.00)| -1.00 -$500.00| -1.00 ($500.00) -6.00 0.00

10of 4



RC-0093-AC-2019
Geauga County

The Reconstruction of County Line Road, Sections A-C
Russell Township Village of Hunting Valley

Construction Cost MOU
Change Order No. 16

ITEM OoDOT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL PARTICIPATION % QUANTITY
NO. NO. OF ITEM QUANTITIES UNIT BID TOTAL BID 100% HV HV RT CHECK
36 SPECIAL  Mailbox Support -2.0 EACH $79.00 ($158.00) $0.00 | -2.00 -$158.00 $0.00 -2.00 0.00
37 SPECIAL Mailbox Removed And Reset -21.0 EACH $125.00 ($2,625.00) -4 ($500.00) -17.00 -$2,125.00 $0.00 -21.00 0.00
38 601 Rock Channel Protection, Type C With Filter 0.0 CcY $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
39 659 Seeding And Mulching, Class 1 0.0 SY $1.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
40 659  Soil Analysis Test -5.0 EACH $375.00 ($1,875.00) -1 ($375.00) -2.00 -$750.00/ -2.00 ($750.00) -5.00 0.00
41 659 Topsoil, Furnished And Placed -1003.0 CY $15.00 ($15,045.00)| -133 ($1,995.00) -435.00 -$6,525.00 -435.00 ($6,525.00) -1003.00 0.00
42 659 Repair Seeding And Mulching -2134.0 SY $1.00 ($2,134.00)| -206 ($206.00) -964.00 -$964.00 -964.00 ($964.00) -2134.00 0.00
43 659 Inter-Seeding -2134.0 SY $0.50 ($1,067.00)| -206 ($103.00) -964.00 -$482.00 -964.00 ($482.00) -2134.00 0.00
44 659 Commercial Fertilizer 0.0 TON $350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
45 659 Lime -8.6 ACRE $100.00 ($860.00) -0.9 ($90.00)| -3.85 -$385.00| -3.85 ($385.00) -8.60 0.00
46 659 Water -1.0 MGAL $50.00 ($50.00) -1 ($50.00) $0.00 $0.00 -1.00 0.00
47 659 Mowing -365.0 MSF $2.00 ($730.00) -38 ($76.00)| -166.00 -$332.00 -161.00 ($322.00) -365.00 0.00
48 670 Slope Erosion Protection 0.0 SY $2.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
49 832  Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence 0.0 FEET $2.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
50 832 Construction Seeding And Mulching 0.0 SY $0.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
51 832 Inlet Protection, As Per Plan 0.0 EACH $85.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
52 832  Filter Fabric Ditch Check 0.0 FEET $7.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
53 832  Rock Ditch Check, Type C With Filter 0.0 CcY $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
54 832  Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan 0.0 LUMP $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
55 602 Concrete Masonry 0.0 CcY $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
56 602  Full Height Headwall, As Per Plan 0.0 EACH  $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
57 605 6" Conduit, Type F For Underdrain Outlets 0.0 FEET $8.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
58 605 6" Base Pipe Underdrains, As Per Plan -560.8  FEET $11.00 ($6,168.80) $0.00  -560.80 -$6,168.80 $0.00 -560.80 0.00
59 611 4" Conduit, Type E 0.0 FEET $6.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
60 611 6" Conduit, Type F 0.0 FEET $7.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
61 611 12" Conduit, Type A 0.0 FEET $79.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
62 611 12" Conduit, Type B 0.0 FEET $72.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
63 611 12" Conduit, Type C 0.0 FEET $72.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
64 611 12" Conduit, Type D 0.0 FEET $72.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
65 611 15" Conduit, Type A 0.0 FEET $83.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
66 611 15" Conduit, Type D 0.0 FEET $76.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
67 611 18" Conduit, Type A 0.0 FEET $79.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
68 611 18" Conduit, Type C 0.0 FEET $72.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
69 611 18" Conduit, Type D 0.0 FEET $72.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
70 611 24" Conduit, Type A 0.0 FEET $86.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00

20f 4



RC-0093-AC-2019
Geauga County

Construction Cost MOU
Change Order No. 16

The Reconstruction of County Line Road, Sections A-C
Russell Township Village of Hunting Valley

3of 4
ITEM oDOT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL PARTICIPATION % QUANTITY
NO. NO. OF ITEM QUANTITIES UNIT BID TOTAL BID 100% HV HV RT CHECK
71 611 24" Conduit, Type B 0.0 FEET $80.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
72 611 Cuyahoga County Catch Basin CB-3C 0.0 EACH  $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
73 611 Catch Basin, No. 6 0.0 EACH  $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
74 611 Catch Basin, No. 2-2A 0.0 EACH  $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
75 611 Catch Basin, No. 2-2B 0.0 EACH  $2,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
76 611 Catch Basin, No. 2-3 0.0 EACH  $2,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
77 611 Manhole No. 3 0.0 EACH  $3,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
78 611 Manhole Adjusted To Grade 0.0 EACH $675.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
79 611 Manhole Reconstructed To Grade 0.0 EACH  $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
80 SPECIAL Miscellaneous Metal -652.0 LBS $2.00 ($1,304.00) $0.00 @ -152.00 -$304.00 -500.00 ($1,000.00) -652.00 0.00
81 253  Pavement Repair, As Per Plan 0.0 SY $70.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
82 301 3" Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22, As Per Plan 64.3 CY $105.00 $6,751.50 $0.00 18.60 $1,953.00 45.70 $4,798.50 64.30 0.00
83 301 3" Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22, As Per Plan (Drives) -58.4 CcY $203.00 ($11,855.20) -15 ($3,045.00)| -21.70 -$4,405.10 -21.70 ($4,405.10) -58.40 0.00
84 304 Aggregate Base (Drives), As Per Plan -25.0 CcY $60.00 ($1,500.00) -25 ($1,500.00) $0.00 $0.00 -25.00 0.00
85 304 6" Aggregate Base, As Per Plan 0.0 CcY $60.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
86 305 Concrete Base Misc.: 6" Concrete Base, Class QC MS 0.0 SY $72.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
87 407 Tack Cogt ) _ ] -1940.0 GAL $2.00 ($3,880.00) $0.00 @ -970.00 -$1,940.00 -970.00 ($1,940.00) -1940.00 0.00
88 424 i;;;n:ﬁ’:‘a‘g;:ﬁg T:L’::(::‘::;::;e;:za;e(;‘::’sfbm 0.0 cY $173.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
89 ad1 %5+ Asphalt Concrete Surtace Course ;ype 1 (’445) ;'664- 00 v $115.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
% 441 /?\’é nalt Goncrete Intermediate Gourse ’| e 1 1445 ’/-\s 00 v $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
91 441 ?‘7%“;'3‘5‘55[{@058&2%“ e o B “z:% y Le Z’ 24%) 0.0 cY $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
92 ad1 5:G/§§l-%glt Concrete Surface Gourse, 1ype 1’ 443 ;—’Ub4-;z 00 v $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
93 441 g LePn - 1ype . (440, 0.0 cY $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
94 452 6" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC MS 0.0 SY $65.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
95 609 Curb, Type 6, As Per Plan 0.0 FEET $14.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
96 609 Curb, Type 6, 8 Inch Reveal, As Per Plan 0.0 FEET $14.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
97 609  Curb, Type 2A (Drives) 0.0 FEET $17.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
98 617 Compacted Aggregate, As Per Plan 0.0 CY $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
99 875 Longitudinal Joint Adhesive -124.0 LBS $2.00 ($248.00) $0.00 @ -62.00 -$124.00 -62.00 ($124.00) -124.00 0.00
100 SPECIAL  Salvaged Brick Pavers 0.0 SY $51.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
101 B38 ooy i DUCTLS o Fipe, I Fusn-on Joiis And 00  FEET  $155.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
102 638 Fire Hydrant Removed 0.0 EACH $800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
103 638 Valve Box Adjusted To Grade _ 10.0 EACH $75.00 $750.00 10 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00 10.00 0.00
104 638 y;/\elx:‘e”rhl\;v:rzt MisC.: Water Mannole Adjusted |0 Grade 00 EACH $675.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
105 638 12" Cutting-In Sleeve, Valve And Valve Box, Complete 0.0 EACH $1,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00




RC-0093-AC-2019
Geauga County

The Reconstruction of County Line Road, Sections A-C
Russell Township Village of Hunting Valley

Construction Cost MOU
Change Order No. 16

ITEM oDOT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL PARTICIPATION % QUANTITY
NO. NO. OF ITEM QUANTITIES UNIT BID TOTAL BID 100% HV HV RT CHECK
106 speciaL L ToTINg A SSING O FYCTAT COMPIEtS, Wi FEMmanent 0 0 EACH  $8,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00  0.00
107 SPECIAL ~ Fire Hydrant Adjusted To Grade 1.0 EACH  $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 0.00
108 SPECIAL  Extend/Shorten And Adjust Hydrant To Grade, Straight Type 1.0 EACH  $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 0.00
109 speciaL (2" orhise: Lily oTleveland water Lieparment 00  LUMP  $9,284.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
110 SPECIAL Misc.: As-Built Water Main Drawings 0.0 LUMP  $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
1 1 1 SPECIAL ﬁi:isli\flld Reconnect Vater Service Connection, Short Side, 00 EACH $87500 $000 $000 $000 $000 000 000
112 620 Removal of Delineator 0.0 EACH $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
113 630 Ground Mounted Support, No. 2 Post 0.0 FEET $9.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
114 630 Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post 0.0 FEET $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
115 630 Street Name Sign Support, No. 3 Post 0.0 FEET $11.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
116 630 Sign Post Reflector 0.0 EACH $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
117 630 Sign, Flat Sheet 0.0 SF $15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
118 630 Removal of Ground Mounted Sign And Disposal 0.0 EACH $11.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
119 630 Removal of Ground Mounted Post Support And Disposal 0.0 EACH $6.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
120 630 Removal of Pole Mounted Post Sign And Disposal 0.0 EACH $11.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
121 644 Edge Line, 4" 0.0 MILE $2,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
122 644 Center Line 0.0 MILE $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
123 644  Stop Line -44.7 FEET $7.00 ($312.90) $0.00  -44.70 -$312.90 $0.00 -44.70 0.00
124 503 Unclassified Excavation 0.0 CY $18.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
125 518  Porous Backfill With Geotextile Fabric 0.0 CY $60.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
126 SPECIAL :e:lanllr::g Wall, Misc.: Stone Essence FPost Construction vvall 00 SF $300 $000 $000 $000 $000 000 000
127 SPECIAL Retaining Wall, Misc.: Modular Block Wall 0.0 SF $74.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
128 203  Granular Embankment, Type F 0.0 CcY $60.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
129 410 Traffic Compacted Surface, Type A or B 0.0 (637 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
130 616 Water 0.0 MGAL $35.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
131 614  Maintaining Traffic 0.0 LUMP $39,619.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
132 619 Field Office, Type A 0.0 MONTH $875.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
133 623  Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying 0.0 LUMP  #HHHEHHHE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
134 624  Mobilization 0.0 LUMP $76,226.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL  ($60,187.40) ($12,214.00) ($29,985.30) ($17,988.10) ($60,187.40)
Date: 8-Jan-20 Change Order No. 16 Sub-Total ($60,187.40)
By: WOLF Change Order MOU Splits ($12,214.00) ($29,985.30) ($17,988.10) ($60,187.40)
Agency: GCE
100% HV HV RT
Note: Additions highlighted in yellow Change Order No. 16 Responsibilities ($42,199.30) -$17,988.10 - -$60,187.40
TR RUSSELL
Responsibility - HV: $7,572.00 RT: $6,445.50 HUNTING VALLEY TOWNSHIP

4 0of 4



